Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 09 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	T STREET STREET AND THE STREET STREET
10328	18421 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Guntram Diem, Norbert Sommer and Mirko Link	Name: Koenig & Bauer AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Friedrich-Koenig Str. 4
Execution Date(s) July 17, 2006 & July 26, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	D-97080 Würzburg, Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	C. 1 along 140.(3)
11/411,187	Į.
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Josephine Liu	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Goodwin Procter LLP	Enclosed
599 Lexington Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212.813.8808	53
Fax Number: 212.355.3333	8
Email Address: u@goodwinprocter.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	August 2, 2006 / \$
Signature	Date
Josephine Liu (Reg. No. 51,958) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coverage sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 8/2/2006 10:07:13 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2123553333 * DURATION (mm-ss):00 48

REEL: 018156 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE,	
Guntram Diem	
Norbert Sommer	
Mirko Link	
laventor's Name	
ASSIGNORS, citizens respectively of	
Austria	
Austria	
Germany	
Country	
residing respectively at	
Matthias-Wagner-Gasso 14/2/6, 1210 Wien	
Arndistraße 1/20/3, 1120 Wien	
Friedrich-Ebert-Platz 5, 01591 Riesa	
Home Addresses	
are the inventors of the invention in Safety Device in Sheet Feeder	
Title of Application	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onApril 25, 2006 _, Serial No. 11/411.187	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	1
and	
WHEREAS, Kornig & Bauer AG., Friedrich-Kornig-Str. 4, D-97080 Würzburg , ASSIGNEE is desirous	of
Name and Address of Assignee	
obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good as	-A
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSICNORS, have sold, assigne	
transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE,	
successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the sa	
United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States white	
may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection	-
including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for sa	
invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and t	
right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the Unit	
States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or t	
domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial proper	
protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' cortificates and designs which may be granted f	ior
said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof,	•
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, at	I
any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence	
forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor	_
legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	12,
AND THE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O	
AND WE HEREBY coverant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, are that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	ηđ
ing we have not everyment of win not extended may afficement in contribit unleaning	
Page 1 of 2	
Fage 1 01 2	

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 8/2/2006 10:07:13 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2123553333 * DURATION (mm-ss):00-48

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 10.07.2006

Date: 26. 7. 2006

Page 2 of 2

LIBNY/4508634.1

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 8/2/2006 10:07:13 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2123553333 * DURATION (mm-ss):00-48

PATENT

REEL: 018156 FRAME: 0659